
Page 1 to 44

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002567-2025 

Contract

Generic, Branded Generic & Proprietary Medicinal
Products - Group 15

Procurement & Logistics Service

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-002567
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0437e0  
Published 24 January 2025, 3:00pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Procurement & Logistics Service

77 Boucher Crescent

BELFAST

BT126HU

Contact

Andrew Carmichael

Email

andrew.carmichael@hscni.net

Telephone

+44 2895361402

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002567-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002567-2025
mailto:andrew.carmichael@hscni.net


Page 2 to 44

United Kingdom

Region code

UKN06 - Belfast

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etenderni.gov.uk/epps/home/do

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Generic, Branded Generic & Proprietary Medicinal Products - Group 15

Reference number

5417226

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33600000 - Pharmaceutical products

EXTLINK


Page 3 to 44

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Generic, Branded Generic & Proprietary Medicinal Products - Group 15 (5417226)

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £12,279,940

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33600000 - Pharmaceutical products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Fifteenth group tender for Generic, Branded Generic & Proprietary Medicinal Products.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Compliance with Contract Scope and Specification / Weighting:
Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Supply and Delivery of Product (i) (Evidence of Compliance with
Good Distribution Practice (GDP) Requirements, as outlined in the Contract Scope and
Specification) - Pass/Fail / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Supply and Delivery of Product (ii) (Evidence of compliance with
the Medical Device supply / EU Authorised Representative requirements as outlined in the
Contract Scope and Specification) / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Registration on the NHS Evergreen Sustainable Supplier



Page 4 to 44

Assessment platform, as outlined in the Contract Scope and Specification) / Weighting:
Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Supply and Delivery of Product (Same Working Day Delivery) /
Weighting: 5%

Quality criterion - Name: Supply and Delivery of Product (Wholesale Distribution) /
Weighting: 5%

Quality criterion - Name: Continuity of Supply (Minimum Committed Stockholding) /
Weighting: 8%

Quality criterion - Name: Governance, Quality Control and Risk Pharmaceutical Quality
Assessment (PQA) / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Governance, Quality Control and Risk Pharmaceutical Quality
Assessment (PQA) / Weighting: 40%

Price - Weighting: 42% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The estimated total value of contract (excluding VAT) is GBP 12,279,940 to
GBP69,074,663. This maximum value in the range takes into consideration and accounts
for all available extension provision as outlined in the SS17bc Commercial Conditions of
Contract for Supplies Contracts documents and provides for potential growth of up to 50%
over the course of the contract.



Page 5 to 44

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-004040

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5417226

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 46 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AbbVie Ltd

Maidenhead

/Notice/004040-2024


Page 6 to 44

SL6 4UB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

08004972

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,662,812.60

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5417226

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 46 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 7 to 44

Accord-UK Ltd

Barnstaple

EX32 8NS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

00079585

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £241,504.24

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5417226

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 46 



Page 8 to 44

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aguettant Ltd

Bristol

BS48 1UR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

04966231

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £14,250

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5417226

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 January 2025



Page 9 to 44

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 46 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Amarox Ltd

Harrow

HA1 2EN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

10997632

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £129,870.94

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5417226

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 10 to 44

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 46 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Chiesi Ltd

Cheadle

SK8 3GY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

02140985

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £15,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5417226



Page 11 to 44

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 46 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Day Lewis Medical Ltd

Croydon

CR0 4UQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

01904504

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £84,419.04

Section V. Award of contract



Page 12 to 44

Contract No

5417226

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 46 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DR. FALK PHARMA UK LIMITED

Bourne End

SL8 5AS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

02307698

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,795



Page 13 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5417226

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 46 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Esteve Pharmaceuticals Limited

Maidenhead

SL6 6PT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

03393686

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 14 to 44

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £53,399

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5417226

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 46 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

FERRING PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

West Drayton

UB7 7PS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

01198007



Page 15 to 44

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £67,424

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5417226

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 46 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Focus Pharmaceuticals Limited

London

EC2M 1QS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 16 to 44

Companies House

04522142

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £9,253.80

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5417226

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 46 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HAMELN PHARMA LTD

Gloucester

GL3 4AG

Country

United Kingdom



Page 17 to 44

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

01034697

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £92,001.60

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5417226

Title

IBSA PHARMA LIMITED

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 46 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

IBSA PHARMA LIMITED



Page 18 to 44

Watford

WD24 4PR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

03929804

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £23,100

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5417226

Title

IBSA PHARMA LIMITED

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 19 to 44

Number of tenders received: 46 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

JANSSEN-CILAG LIMITED

High Wycombe

HP12 4DP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

01027904

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £32,538

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5417226

Title

IBSA PHARMA LIMITED

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 20 to 44

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 46 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kent Pharma UK Ltd

Ashford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

11576098

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £51,105.25

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5417226



Page 21 to 44

Title

IBSA PHARMA LIMITED

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 46 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kyowa Kirin International UK New Co Ltd

Galashiels

TD1 1QH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

SC742341

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £43,563.52



Page 22 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5417226

Title

IBSA PHARMA LIMITED

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 46 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MACARTHYS LABORATORIES LTD T/A MARTINDALE PHARMA

Romford

RM3 8UG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

00620024



Page 23 to 44

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £303,932.21

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5417226

Title

IBSA PHARMA LIMITED

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 46 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MEDAC PHARMA LLP

London

E1 8NN

Country

United Kingdom



Page 24 to 44

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

OC415849

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £13,842.18



Page 25 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 46 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MEDITEQ HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Dublin

D15 DY92

Country

Ireland

NUTS code

IE - Ireland

Companies House

306038239

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £650,691.55



Page 26 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5417226

Title

IBSA PHARMA LIMITED

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 46 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MERCK SHARP & DOHME (UK) LIMITED

London

EC2M 6UR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

00233687

The contractor is an SME



Page 27 to 44

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £176,680.20

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5417226

Title

IBSA PHARMA LIMITED

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 46 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mercury Pharmaceuticals Ltd

London

EC4N 7BL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 28 to 44

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

02619880

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £338,162.44



Page 29 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 46 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MORNINGSIDE PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

Loughborough

LE11 5GW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

02672877

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,002,570.14



Page 30 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 46 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NEON HEALTHCARE LTD

Hertford

SG13 7NN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

06844351

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £211,462.84



Page 31 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5417226

Title

IBSA PHARMA LIMITED

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 46 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pfizer Ltd

Sandwich

CT13 9NJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

00526209

The contractor is an SME



Page 32 to 44

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £197,506.26



Page 33 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 46 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PHARMACOSMOS UK LTD

Thame

RG1 3AR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

03104505

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,751,600



Page 34 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5417226

Title

IBSA PHARMA LIMITED

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 46 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

RAYNER PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

Worthing

BN14 8AQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

08283451

The contractor is an SME



Page 35 to 44

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £27,774.60



Page 36 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 46 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ROSEMONT PHARMACEUTICALS LTD

Leeds

LS11 9XE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

00924648

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £38,040



Page 37 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 46 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SANDOZ LIMITED

Camberley

GU16 7FR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

01547204

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £101,312.31



Page 38 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 46 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SEACROSS PHARMACEUTICALS LTD

London

EC1A 2AY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

07650983

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £104,180



Page 39 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 46 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sun Pharma UK

Uxbridge

UB11 1FW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

02992795

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £172,360.28



Page 40 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 46 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Teva UK Ltd

Castleford

WF10 5HX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

675217228

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £262,152.36



Page 41 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 46 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

THORNTON & ROSS LIMITED

Huddersfield

HD7 5QH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

00185974

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £103,339.80



Page 42 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 46 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WOCKHARDT UK HOLDINGS LTD

Wrexham

LL13 9UF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

05835570

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £471,027.68



Page 43 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 46 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Zentiva Pharma UK Ltd

Guildford

GU1 4YS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

02158996

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £142,275.96



Page 44 to 44

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Business Services Organisation

Belfast

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-12T06:42:23+0000
	TCPDF




